

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31013-31014/2010

A.P. RANGARAO & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SARASWATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.Chandrachud,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to explain in writing to the undersigned within a week that why the matter has been listed today, when notices are issued only on 30.11.2010, when matter was neither prayed for listing nor fixed for today.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar