

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil) No(s).31013-31014/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2010 in AS No.935/2008,AS
No.936/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A.P. RANGARAO & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SARASWATHI & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mrs K.Sharda Devi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma,Adv.
Mr. P.Krishna Moorthy,Adv.

Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.
Mr. Sri Ram J.Thalapapthy,Adv.
Mr. V.Adhimoolam,Adv.

Mr. M.Yogesh Kanna,Adv.
Mr. A.Santha Kumaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel
appearing on behalf of Respondent No.1, finally two weeks' time is
granted for filing counter affidavit.
List thereafter.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master