

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 3-4/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).5125-5126/2013

A.P. RANGARAO &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K. SARASWATHI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 26/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Mrs K. Sharda Devi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. N. Shobha, Adv.  
Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalapathy, Adv.  
Mr. V.Adhimoolam, Adv.  
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Hearing of the appeals are to be expedited.

I.A.No.3-4/2016 (for early hearing) are allowed and  
disposed off accordingly.(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master(Veena Khera)  
Court Master