

ITEM NO.1704

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5125-5126/2013

A.P. RANGARAO (DECEASED) & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K. SARASWATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 90653/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 90654/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.

IA No. 109954/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 21-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mrs. K. Sharda Devi, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR  
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.  
Mr. M.a. Karthik, Adv.  
Ms. Vincy George, Adv.  
Mr. Gokulakrisnan, Adv.  
Ms. Ritika Rao, Adv.

Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR  
Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.  
Mrs. Deepa. S, Adv.  
Ms. Racheeta Chawala, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners.

List after two weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER