

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5125-5126/2013

A.P. RANGARAO .(DEAD) THR LRS & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

K. SARASWATHI . & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 17-09-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) :

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR  
M/s Kaveri Kalyana Ram, Adv.  
Mr. V.krishna Swaroop, Adv.  
Mr. Challa Sateesh Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR  
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.  
Mr. Gokulakrisnan, Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Ranjan, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR  
Mr. M.f.philip, Adv.  
Mr. Karamveer Singh Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Togin M. Babichen, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 25.09.2025.

(D. NAVEEN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(CHETNA BALOONI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)