

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5125-5126/2013

A.P. RANGARAO .(DEAD) THR LRS & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

K. SARASWATHI . & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

[ TOP OF THE BOARD ]

Date : 11-12-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) : Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR

Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Gokulakrisnan, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR

Mr. M.f.philip, Adv.

Mr. Togin M. Babichen, Adv.

Mr. Karamveer Singh Yadav, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. List on 15.12.2025 (as item no.1).
2. In the meanwhile, the parties are at liberty to file their written submissions.

(D. NAVEEN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)